General Description
The MAX2640/MAX2641 evaluation kits (EV kits) simpli-
fy the evaluation of the MAX2640/MAX2641 low-noise
amplifiers (LNAs). They enable testing of the device’s
RF performance and require no additional support cir-
cuitry. The signal inputs and outputs use SMA connec-
tors to facilitate the connection of RF test equipment.
The MAX2640 EV kits are assembled with the MAX2640

For free samples & the latest literature: http://www.maxim-ic.com, or phone 1-800-998-8800.
For small orders, phone 1-800-835-8769.
Ordering Information
Component Suppliers
Component List
100pF 5% ceramic cap (0805)
Murata GRM40COG101J50V
1—
470pF 5% ceramic caps (0805)
Murata GRM40COG471J50V
2C1, C4
DESCRIPTIONQTYMAX2640
EV Kit
SOT TOP
MARK
AAAV
AAAW
C2
C1, C4
MAX2641
EV Kit
MAX2640EUT-T (topmark:
AAAV), 6-pin SOT23-6
1U1
SMA connectors (PC edge
mount)
EF Johnson 142-0701-801
2
RFIN,
RFOUT
9.85nH 5% air-core inductor
Coilcraft 1606-9-5
1Z1
—
RFIN,
RFOUT
—
MAX2641
EV Kit
DESCRIPTIONQTYMAX2640
EV Kit
C3
10µF ceramic cap (1206)
AVX TAJA106K010R
1C3
MAX2641EUT-T (topmark:
AAAW), 6-pin SOT23-6
1— U1
MAX2640 EV kit PC board1None —
MAX2641 EV kit PC board1— None
—
2pF ±0.1pF ceramic cap (0805)
Murata GRM40COG2R0B50V
1ZM1
ZM1, ZM2
1pF ±0.1pF ceramic caps (0603)
Murata GRM39COG1R0B50V
2—
— Not installedZM2
2.55nH 5% air-core inductor
Coilcraft 0906-3-5
1— Z1
DESIGNATION
—
3pF ±0.1pF ceramic cap (0805)
Murata GRM40COG3R0B50V
1C2
DESIGNATION
E
va